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C O L L E Y V I L L E  E C O N O M I C  
D E V E L O P M E N T  
C O R P O R A T I O N  

 
DIRECTOR 
Brandi Elder 
(817) 706-6090 
belder@colleyville.com  
TERM: June 2022-June 2024 
 
Vacant 
TERM: June 2022-June 2024 
 
DIRECTOR 
Ralph Hunkins 
(972) 268-3331 
rhunkins@real-revenue.com 
TERM: June 2022-June 2024 
 
DIRECTOR 
Bobby Lindamood 
(214) 232-8147 
blindamood@colleyville.com 
TERM: June 2022-June 2024 
 
DIRECTOR 
Scotty Richardson 
(817) 676-2120 
srichardson@colleyville.com  
TERM: June 2022-June 2024 
 
DIRECTOR 
John Terhoeve  
(817) 999-5629 
jmterhoeve@gmail.com 
TERM: June 2022-June 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR 
George Dodson 
(817) 937-3198 
georgewdodson@gmail.com 
TERM: June 2022-June 2024 
 
FINANCE MANAGER 
Matt Poston 
(817) 503-1014 
mposton@colleyville.com 
 
GENERAL MANAGER 
Jerry Ducay 
(817) 503-1116 
jducay@colleyville.com 
 
SECRETARY 
Christine Loven 
(817) 503-1133 
cloven@colleyville.com 
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